
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,416

 18,636

 1,043

 57

 1,507

 10

 607

 556

 1,573

 83.1%

 4.7%

 0.3%

 6.7%

 0.0%

 2.7%

 2.5%

 7.0%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,650

 18,857

 1,045

 56

 1,511

 10

 611

 560

 1,581

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,845

 15,237

 756

 43

 1,128

 9

 409

 263

 1,029

 18,078

 15,457

 758

 42

 1,132

 9

 413

 1,037

 267

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 836

 1,537

 482

 1,587

 2,140

 2,986

 1,368

 747

 1,451

 431

 1,502

 1,988

 3,545

 1,816

 1,583

 2,988

 913

 3,089

 4,128

 6,531

 3,184

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,416

 3,179

 17,673

 2

 10,604

 9,934

 6,278

 3,656

 670

 0

 0

 2,608

 1,873

 181

 554

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

8

3

10

2

229,512

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 83.3%

 4.6%

 0.2%

 6.7%

 0.0%

 2.7%

 2.5%

 7.0%

 85.4%

 100.0%

 4.2%

 0.2%

 6.3%

 0.1%

 2.3%

 1.5%

 5.8%

 100.0%

 85.5%

 0.2%

 6.3%

 0.0%

 2.3%

 1.5%

 5.7%

 4.2%

 3.7%

 6.9%

 2.2%

 7.1%

 9.5%

 13.3%

 6.1%

 3.3%

 6.5%

 1.9%

 6.7%

 8.9%

 15.8%

 8.1%

 7.1%

 13.3%

 4.1%

 13.8%

 18.4%

 29.1%

 14.2%

 100.0%

 93.7%

 59.2%

 34.5%

 6.3%

 93.0%

 14.2%

 78.8%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 71.8%

 6.9%

 21.2%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 29




