Kansas House District 29

Population (number and percent of total population)								
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	22,416	100.0%	22,650	100.0%	17,845	100.0%	18,078	100.0%
White	18,636	83.1%	18,857	83.3%	15,237	85.4%	15,457	85.5%
Black	1,043	4.7%	1,045	4.6%	756	4.2%	758	4.2%
American Indian	57	0.3%	56	0.2%	43	0.2%	42	0.2%
Asian	1,507	6.7%	1,511	6.7%	1,128	6.3%	1,132	6.3%
Hawaiian	10	0.0%	10	0.0%	9	0.1%	9	0.0%
Other Races	607	2.7%	611	2.7%	409	2.3%	413	2.3%
Two or More Races	556	2.5%	560	2.5%	263	1.5%	267	1.5%
Hispanic (all races)	1,573	7.0%	1,581	7.0%	1,029	5.8%	1,037	5.7%

		(numbe	Age and Ger			
	Male		Female		Both	
– Under 6 years of age	836	3.7%	747	3.3%	1,583	7.1%
6 to 17 years of age	1,537	6.9%	1,451	6.5%	2,988	13.3%
18 to 21 years of age	482	2.2%	431	1.9%	913	4.1%
22 to 29 years of age	1,587	7.1%	1,502	6.7%	3,089	13.8%
30 to 44 years of age	2,140	9.5%	1,988	8.9%	4,128	18.4%
45 to 64 years of age	2,986	13.3%	3,545	15.8%	6,531	29.1%
65 years of age and older	1,368	6.1%	1,816	8.1%	3,184	14.2%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Househo	olds)	
Total Persons in household	22,416	93.0%
Persons living alone	3,179	14.2%
Persons living in families	17,673	78.8%
Householder or spouse under 18	2	0.0%

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	2,608	100.0%			
Married Couples	1,873	71.8%			
Female Householder, no spouse	554	21.2%			
Male Householder, no spouse	181	6.9%			

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)				
Total	10,604	100.0%		
Occupied	9,934	93.7%		
Owner occupied	6,278	59.2%		
Renter occupied	3,656	34.5%		
Vacant	670	6.3%		

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	0
Persons in nursing homes	0

Other Information			
Senate Districts:	8		
Congressional Districts:	3		
Judicial Districts:	10		
SBOE Districts:	2		
USDs:	229,512		

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1